ATTACHMENT

Res E-4569: Southern California Edison Company (SCE) request for the Commission approve two Confirmations for Resource Adequacy Capacity Products that SCE executed with Calpine Energy Services, L.P. (Calpine)

Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 311(e), this is the digest of the substantive differences between the proposed resolution of Energy Division (mailed on February 28, 2013) and the alternate proposed resolution of President Michael R. Peevey.

- The original resolution approves Southern California Edison's Confirmation for Resource Adequacy Product which is an Agreement for Combined Heat and Power Resource Adequacy Capacity Product for (1) 280.5 Megawatts of combined heat and power resource adequacy capacity associated with the Los Medanos Energy Center, LLC, and (2) 120 MW of combined heat and power resource adequacy capacity associated with the Calpine Gilroy Cogen, L.P.
- The Alternate Resolution rejects the Confirmation for Resource Adequacy Product and provides guidance to SCE for potential modifications to the Agreements which the Commission would approve in a subsequent Tier 1 Advice Letter filing and provides additional guidance to SCE for Combined Heat and Power solicitations in the future.

(END OF ATTACHMENT)